2020, if NTD to USD depreciates/appreciates by 3%; EUR depreciates/appreciates by 3%;
RMB and other currencies depreciates/appreciates by 4%; and for the year ended
December 31, 2019, if NTD to USD depreciates/appreciates by 3%; AUD
depreciates/appreciates by 3%; RMB and other currencies depreciates/appreciates by 4%;
then the gain or loss sensitivity analysis for the Bank holding the above foreign exchange
net positions is as the table below.

198 Report of Independent Accountants

~ 135 ~

c. Equity securities risk
Assuming that all the other variables remain constant, if equity prices rise/fall by 5% (the
average rate of rises or falls in the Taiwan Stock Exchange Market Index in the most recent
three years); then fair value valuation gains or losses of investment positions in listed and
over-the-counter stocks in the trading book held by the Bank are as the table below.

 d. Sensitivity analysis is summarized as follows:
December 31, 2020   (Expressed In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

Main risk Movements  Effect on gain
or loss Effect on equity

Foreign
exchange risk

NTD to USD depreciate by 3%, NTD to EUR
depreciate by 3%, NTD to RMB and other
currencies depreciate by 4%.(Note 1)  101,944  -

Foreign
exchange risk

NTD to USD appreciate by 3%, NTD to EUR
appreciate by 3%, NTD to RMB and other
currencies appreciate by 4%.(Note 2) ( 101,944)  -

Interest rate risk Main interest rate curve increases by 20 bps ( 563,606) ( 2,698,140)
Interest rate risk Main interest rate curve decreases by 20 bps  543,021  2,812,386
Equity securities
risk

Weighted average index of Taiwan Stock
Exchange Market rises by 5%.  6,345   665,138

Equity securities
risk

Weighted average index of Taiwan Stock
Exchange Market falls by 5%. ( 6,345) ( 665,138)

December 31, 2019   (Expressed In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

Main risk Movements  Effect on gain
or loss Effect on equity

Foreign
exchange risk

NTD to USD depreciate by 3%, NTD to AUD
depreciate by 3%, NTD to RMB and other
currencies depreciate by 4%.(Note 3)

   79,372 -

Foreign
exchange risk

NTD to USD appreciate by 3%, NTD to AUD
appreciate by 3%, NTD to RMB and other
currencies appreciate by 4%.(Note 4)

(   79,372) -

Interest rate risk Main interest rate curve increases by 20 bps (   404,022) (   2,336,518)